GEC/GES/GEH
24 VDC
S E R I E S
•  Nominal Voltage 24 VDC (12 VDC available on
GEH)
•  Fixed Candela Options of 15, 30, 60, 75, 110, 177
and 15/75
•  Unit Dimensions: 5” high x 4.5” wide x 2.5” deep

draw, add the strobe current draw
and the horn current draw.
Model designations:
"W" = Wall Mount
"R"  = Red Faceplate
"W" = Off-White Faceplate
"P"  = Plain (no lettering) - available
on all models.  Plain units are
non-returnable.
"Agent" bezel also available.
* Operating the horn in this mode at this voltage will result in not meeting the minimum UL
reverberant sound level required for public mode fire protection service.  These settings are
acceptable only for private mode fire alarm use.  Use the high dBA setting for public mode
application (not applicable when using the chime tone. The chime tone is always private
mode).  Notes: The sound output for the temporal 3 tone is rated lower since the time the
horn is off is averaged into the sound output rating.  While the horn is producing a tone in
the temporal 3 mode its sound pressure is the same as the continuous mode.
1 The listed horn current draws are for the continuous tone mode.  The temporal 3 tone has a
reverberant dBA @ 10ft. per UL 464 is 77-83 with a horn current draw of 34mA.
2 RMS current ratings are per UL average RMS method.  UL Max Current Rating is the maximum
RMS current within the listed voltage range (16-33VDC for 24VDC units) (8-17VDC for 12VDC
units).  For strobes the UL Max Current is usually at the minimum listed voltage (16VDC for
24VDC units) (8VDC for 12VDC units).  For audibles the Max Current is usually at the maximum
listed voltage. For unfiltered FWR ratings, see installation manual.
Model Number Part Number Nominal
Voltage
Reverberant
dBA @ 10ft.
Per UL4641
In Anechoic
Room dBA
@10ft.
GEH12-R 904-1239-002 12 VDC 70-82 100
GEH12-W 904-1241-002 12 VDC 70-82 100
GEH24-R 904-1205-002 24 VDC 70-82 100
GEH24-W 904-1207-002 24 VDC 70-82 100
GE-24 Product Horn Current Ratings
Horn Mode Minimum
dBA @ 10ft.
per UL464
(HIGH)
Minimum
dBA @ 10ft.
per UL464
(LOW)
Regulated
24VDC Max.
Operating @
High Setting (mA)
Temp 3 2400Hz 78 71* 28
Temp 3 Mechanical 76 70* 25
Temp 3 Chime 70* 66* 15
Continuous 2400Hz 81 74* 28
Continuous Mechanical 80 72* 25
Continuous Chime 70* 66* 15
Whoop 82 69* 56
GE-24 Product Strobe Current Ratings
Candela 15cd 30cd & 15/75cd 60cd 75cd 110cd 177cd
24 VDC 55mA 63mA 88mA 112mA 136mA 186mA
UL Max2 78mA 96mA 137mA 180mA 224mA 288mA
Model Number Part Number Nominal
Voltage
Strobe
Candela
Reverberant
dBA @ 10ft.
Per UL4641
Anechoic
Room dBA
@ 10ft.
GEC24-15WR 904-1125-002 24 VDC 15 70-82 100
GEC24-15WW 904-1145-002 24 VDC 15 70-82 100
GEC24-30WR 904-1129-002 24 VDC 30 70-82 100
GEC24-30WW 904-1149-002 24 VDC 30 70-82 100
GEC24-60WR 904-1133-002 24 VDC 60 70-82 100
GEC24-60WW 904-1153-002 24 VDC 60 70-82 100
GEC24-75WR 904-1135-002 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
GEC24-75WW 904-1155-002 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
GEC24-110WR 904-1139-002 24 VDC 110 70-82 100
GEC24-110WW 904-1159-002 24 VDC 110 70-82 100
GEC24-177WR 904-1143-002 24 VDC 177 70-82 100
GEC24-177WW 904-1163-002 24 VDC 177 70-82 100
GEC24-15/75WR 904-1127-002 24 VDC 15 (UL1971)
75 (UL1638)
70-82 100
GEC24-15/75WW 904-1147-002 24 VDC 15 (UL1971)
75 (UL1638)
70-82 100
Model Number Part Number Nominal
Voltage
Strobe
Candela
GES24-15WR 904-1165-002 24 VDC 15
GES24-15WW 904-1185-002 24 VDC 15
GES24-30WR 904-1169-002 24 VDC 30
GES24-30WW 904-1189-002 24 VDC 30
GES24-60WR 904-1173-002 24 VDC 60
GES24-60WW 904-1193-002 24 VDC 60
GES24-75WR 904-1175-002 24 VDC 75
GES24-75WW 904-1195-002 24 VDC 75
GES24-110WR 904-1179-002 24 VDC 110
GES24-110WW 904-1199-002 24 VDC 110
GES24-177WR 904-1183-002 24 VDC 177
GES24-177WW 904-1203-002 24 VDC 177
GES24-15/75WR 904-1167-002 24 VDC 15 (UL1971)
75 (UL1638)
GES24-15/75WW 904-1187-002 24 VDC 15 (UL1971)
75 (UL1638)
GEH-12 Product Horn Current Ratings
Horn Mode Minimum
dBA @ 10ft.